Vehicle

Piaggio
BV500

SMART
fourTwo
Dodge
Durango

Used
Suburban

Vectrix VX-1

Vehicle
Piaggio
BV500
SMART
fourTwo
Dodge
Durango
Used
Suburban
Vectrix VX-1

MSRP Oil Change Oil Front Tire Front Rear Tire Rear Major Major Cost of Est Fuel
Interval Change Interval Tire Interval Tire Service Service Gear or Milage
Cost (Miles) Cost (Miles) Costs Interval Cost Extra
(Miles) Service
6299 1500 40 12000 80 6000 120 8500 400 500 55
18499 10000 200 50000 180 25000 220 20000 500 0 38
42000 3000 35 36000 220 18000 220 15000 600 0 16
5000 3000 35 36000 220 18000 220 10000 400 1000 12
8999 0 0 6000 50 3000 50 6000 200 500 40
Variable Factors
Low Normal High
Avg Miles Per Year 6000 12500 25000
Avg Cost of Fuel Per 2.68
Gallon
Avg Cost of Electric 0.24
Charge
Cost Per Mile Over 3 Years Cost Per Mile Over 6 Years
Low Normal High Vehicle Low Normal
$0.75 $0.44 $0.29 Piaggio $0.82 $0.47
BV500
$1.16 $0.62 $0.37 SMART $0.64 $0.37
fourTwo
$2.57 $1.36 $0.80 Dodge $1.40 $0.80
Durango
$1.07 $0.67 $0.48 Used $1.43 $0.84
Suburban
$0.81 $0.42 $0.24 Vectrix VX-1 $0.81 $0.42

Base Cost
Per Mile

$0.15
$0.13
$0.24
$0.29

$0.06

High
$0.31

$0.25
$0.52
$0.57

$0.24



