Vehicle	MSRP	Oil Change Interval	Oil Change Cost	Front Tire Interval (Miles)	Front Tire Cost	Rear Tire Interval (Miles)	Rear Tire Costs	Major Service Interval (Miles)	Major Service Cost	Cost of Gear or Extra Service	Est Fuel Milage	Base Cost Per Mile
Piaggio BV500	6299	1500	40	12000	80	6000	120	8500	400	500	55	\$0.15
SMART fourTwo	18499	10000	200	50000	180	25000	220	20000	500	0	38	\$0.13
Dodge Durango	42000	3000	35	36000	220	18000	220	15000	600	0	16	\$0.24
Used Suburban	5000	3000	35	36000	220	18000	220	10000	400	1000	12	\$0.29
Vectrix VX-1	8999	0	0	6000	50	3000	50	6000	200	500	40	\$0.06

Variable Factors

	Low	Normal	High
Avg Miles Per Year	6000	12500	25000
Avg Cost of Fuel Per Gallon	2.68		
Avg Cost of Electric Charge	0.24		

Cost Per Mile Over 3 Years

Vehicle	Low	Normal	High
Piaggio BV500	\$0.75	\$0.44	\$0.29
SMART fourTwo	\$1.16	\$0.62	\$0.37
Dodge Durango	\$2.57	\$1.36	\$0.80
Used Suburban	\$1.07	\$0.67	\$0.48
Vectrix VX-1	\$0.81	\$0.42	\$0.24

Cost Per Mile Over 6 Years

Vehicle	Low	Normal	High		
Piaggio BV500	\$0.82	\$0.47	\$0.31		
SMART fourTwo	\$0.64	\$0.37	\$0.25		
Dodge Durango	\$1.40	\$0.80	\$0.52		
Used Suburban	\$1.43	\$0.84	\$0.57		
Vectrix VX-1	\$0.81	\$0.42	\$0.24		